

Bpifrance Strengthens Its Stake in Technip Energies by Investing USD100 Million

March 31, 2021

PARIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 31, 2021-- Bpifrance is investing USD100 Million in Technip Energies (Paris:TE) (ISIN:NL0014559478), strengthening its current stake to approximately 7% of the company's share capital to become a long-term reference shareholder, supporting its energy transition-focused strategy.

This investment is made within the framework of the agreements concluded between Bpifrance and TechnipFMC.

Nicolas Dufourcq, Bpifrance CEO declared: "We welcome the very good conditions of Technip Energies' market entry, which marks the take-off of one of France's leading engineering and technology actors with global reach. Bpifrance's increase in capital illustrates our confidence in Technip Energies' diversification strategy and in its positioning resolutely focused on accelerating the energy transition, which creates sustainable value."

Arnaud Pieton, CEO of Technip Energies stated: "We are delighted to see Bpifrance increase their shareholding in our newly-listed company, which builds on a trustful and long-standing relationship. This is a clear endorsement of our operational robustness and vision to accelerate the journey to a low carbon society".

About Bpifrance

Bpifrance is the French national investment bank. It finances businesses – at every stage of their development – through loans, guarantees, equity investments and export insurances. Bpifrance also provides extra financial services (training, consultancy) to help entrepreneurs meet their challenges (innovation, export...).

For more information, please visit: www.bpifrance.fr and presse.bpifrance.fr - Follow us on Twitter: @Bpifrance - @BpifrancePresse

About Technip Energies

Technip Energies is a leading Engineering & Technology company for the energy transition, with leadership positions in Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG), hydrogen and ethylene as well as growing market positions in blue and green hydrogen, sustainable chemistry and CO₂ management. The company benefits from its robust project delivery model supported by extensive technology, products and services offering.

Operating in 34 countries, our 15,000 people are fully committed to bringing our client's innovative projects to life, breaking boundaries to accelerate the energy transition for a better tomorrow.

Technip Energies is listed on Euronext Paris with American depositary receipts ("ADRs"). For further information: www.technipenergies.com.

Disclaimers

This release is intended for informational purposes only for the shareholders of Technip Energies. This press release is not intended for distribution in jurisdictions that require prior regulatory review and authorization to distribute a press release of this nature.

Important Information for Technip Energies Investors and Securityholders

Forward-Looking Statement

This release contains "forward-looking statements" as defined in Section 27A of the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the United States Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Forward-looking statements usually relate to future events and anticipated revenues, earnings, cash flows or other aspects of Technip Energies' operations or operating results. Forward-looking statements are often identified by the words "believe," "expect," "anticipate," "plan," "intend," "foresee," "should," "would," "could," "may," "estimate," "outlook," and similar expressions, including the negative thereof. The absence of these words, however, does not mean that the statements are not forward-looking. These forwardlooking statements are based on Technip Energies' current expectations, beliefs and assumptions concerning future developments and business conditions and their potential effect on Technip Energies. While Technip Energies believes that these forward-looking statements are reasonable as and when made, there can be no assurance that future developments affecting Technip Energies will be those that Technip Energies anticipates. All of Technip Energies' forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties (some of which are significant or beyond Technip Energies' control) and assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially from Technip Energies' historical experience and Technip Energies' present expectations or projections. Should one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialize, or should underlying assumptions prove incorrect, actual results may vary materially from those set forth in the forward-looking statements. For information regarding known material factors that could cause actual results to differ from projected results, please see Technip Energies' risk factors set forth in Technip Energies' filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, which include amendment no. 4 to Technip Energies' registration statement on Form F-1 filed on February 11, 2021. Forwardlooking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties and speak only as of the date they are made. Technip Energies undertakes no duty to and will not necessarily update any of the forward-looking statements in light of new information or future events, except to the extent required by applicable law.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210331005911/en/</u>

Bpifrance

Anne-Sophie de Faucigny

01 41 79 99 10

as.defaucigny@bpifrance.fr

Nathalie Police 01 41 79 95 26 nathalie.police@bpifrance.fr

Technip Energies Investor relations

Phil Lindsay Vice-President Investor Relations +44 203 429 3929 Phillip Lindsay

Media relations

Stella Fumey

Director Press Relations & Digital Communications
+33 1 85 67 40 95

Stella Fumey

Jason Hyonne Public Relations Officer +33 1 47 78 22 89 <u>Jason Hyonne</u>

Source: Technip Energies